12TH .VES., FIRST WARD. SECTION II., 
IN GREEN, STORM. WEST, 1ST, 2ND, 3RD, 
4TH, 5TH, 6TH AND 22ND STS., IN B.AY-
SIDE, BISM'.1RCK, LAMARTINE AND 
STRATTON AYES., AND IN JAMAICA RD., 
THIRD WARN). 

The time allowed for doing and completing the 
entire work is one hundred and twenty-five (125) 
consecutive working days on Section I and one 
hundred (100) consecutive working days on See-
tin II. 

The amount in which security is required for 
the performance of the contract is Twenty-five 
Thousand Dollars ($25,000), on Section I., and 
Twelve Thousand Dollars ($12,000), on Section 
II. 

The bidder will state the price, per unit, of 
each item of work or supplies contained in the 
specifications or schedule, by which the bids will 
be tested. 

Bids will be received for each section sincly, 
or for both sections;